

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

1905.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

Chapter 107.

Resolve in favor of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum, the sum of eight thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five, and eight thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six; also the sum of one thousand dollars for repairs for the years nineteen hundred and five and nineteen hundred and six.

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 108.

Resolve in favor of the town of Chelsea.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and seventy-three dollars and seventy-nine cents be and the same hereby is appropriated to reimburse the town of Chelsea, in the county of Kennebec and state of Maine, for money expended by it during the years of nineteen hundred and three and nineteen hundred and four in furnishing pauper supplies to Ida Drake.

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 109.

Resolve in favor of the Maine School for the Deaf.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Maine School for the Deaf, the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred five and seventeen thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred six.

Approved March 17, 1905.

Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum, in favor of.

Снар. 107

Chelsea, inifavor of town of.

Maine School for the Deaf, in fayor of.